
ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 74 By: Rabon 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution commending Lacey Jones upon winning the 

State Class 4A High School Golf Championship; 

congratulating her for winning the title for four 

consecutive years; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, on Thursday, May 6, 2004, Lake Hefner’s South Golf 

Course hosted the final round of the State Class 4A High School Golf 

tournament; and 

 

WHEREAS, a crowd of 45 people, composed of family, friends, and 

classmates, who drove up to five hours to be present at the event, 

eagerly followed and cheered Idabel High School senior Lacey Jones 

as she successfully sought to become Oklahoma’s first individual 

four-time state high school golf champion.  Until now three girls 

and three boys have been three-time champions; and  

 

WHEREAS, Idabel High School Senior Lacey Jones had a cumulative 

score of 136 — the best she has ever shot in a 36-hole event — to 

win the state championship by a 14-stroke advantage over her nearest 

competitor; and 

 

WHEREAS, Lacey Jones has signed a National Letter of Intent with 

Southern Nazarene University in Bethany, Oklahoma, where she will be 

coached by Todd Selders. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 49TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends Idabel High School 

senior Lacey Jones for winning the State Class 4A High School Golf 

Championship. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Lacey Jones upon 

becoming Oklahoma’s first individual four-time state champion in 

high school golf. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Lacey Jones; 

her mother, Tanya Jones; her grandfather, Mike Murphy; Idabel High 

School Coach, Rich Impson; and Idabel High School Athletic Director, 

Bruce Hill. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 21st day of May, 2004. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 
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